



STAFF REPORT
Board Meeting of September 22, 2021

AGENDA ITEM: 7-B

PREPARED BY: Troy McNeil, Deputy Director/Fiscal Supervisor

SUBJECT:

Transportation Development Act (STA) – Apportionment, Resolution 21-08 Amendment No. 1

Enclosure: Yes

Action: Approve Resolution 21-08 Amendment No. 1

SUMMARY:

The State Controller’s Office has revised the estimate for STA allocations available for FY 2021-22. The revised amount allocated to Madera is \$1,388,217, an increase of \$259,635 from the original estimate. Staff will request that the local agencies amend their STA applications.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No fiscal impact to the approved 2021-22 Overall Work Program and Budget.